HWAPrgz.
SRR

Contract Y3136

Ameudment 4 J

City of Springfield Contract Tracer Document
The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of
CONTRACTS during the processing period.
INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. When your
department has approved and signed the contract, please initial and date in the forwarding section
and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT. Qﬁ) ‘()\5“
Initials Date Initials Date 9\\

Community Development Mb WIARY I

City Comptroller ?% . ’J.‘{.’z ‘ P% e 12-18-2 [

Law I JA~lb — |42

CA¥Q Jdmn | I “Y0M M [

Mayor MOM | 1917 MAN =Y,

City Comptroller

Community Development

| | |

Vendor No.: 21697  Contract No.; 20210736 Contract Date: 05/19/2021
mevdmeut # |

Contract Amt.: $55,606.50 Issue Date: 12/06/2021 Renewal Date:
Appropriation Codel: 26451815-530105-64516 é 19,397.50 incfease
Appropriation Code2:
Appropriation Code3:
Appropriation Code4:

Description of Funding Source: CDBG-NDR

Bid No.: Requisition No.: 21014983 PO No.: 21012919
Vendor Name: Diane Orson

Contract Type: Healthy Homes (Investor Owner)

Contract Purpose: Renovation of 54-56 Dexter St.

Originating Dept.: Office of Disaster Recovery and Compliance

Expiration Date: 07/19/2026 Amendment Date: 10/29/2021 Extension Date:
TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one): C/g)
] New [IRenewal Xl Amendment [] Extension




AMENDMENT TO HEALTHY HOMES REHABILITATION
PROGRAM AGREEMENT (CONTRACT #20210736)

AGREEMENT, made the 24 day of O¢#86€r , 202/ by and between Diane Orson

aka Diane Greco with an address of 158 Feeding Hills Road, Southwick, Massachusetts

(hereinafter referred to as the “Borrower”) and the City of Springfield, through its Office of
Disaster Recovery, with the approval of its Mayor (hereinafter referred to as the “City”)
regarding the rehabilitation of the property at 54-56 Dexter Street, Springfield,

Massachusetts.

WHEREAS, the City and the Borrower wish to amend the rehabilitation amount within the

existing Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that their Agreement dated May 19, 2021

shall be amended as follows:

1. Increasing the original contract amount of $36,309.00 (Thirty Six
Thousand Three Hundred Nine 00/100 Dollars) as identified in the

original agreement as Exhibit A — Project Budget, to an amended total of
$55,606.50 (Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Six 50/100 Dollars) as

identified in this amended agreement as Exhibit A — Final Project Budget.
2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower and the City have executed this Amendment on

this_ 2 §#  day of 06/55&!‘ . 202

Diane Orson aka Diane Greco

AGUS 1515~ S3eloS - GUSIG 45 14, 3N e Tnfeese

of 2

Approved as to Appropriation:

@/__N/ i
7

of Comptlollel

APPROVED:

N0—

Chief Adininistrﬁtive & Financial Officer

F SPRINGFIELD

Office of Dlsaster Recovery

Approved as to Form:

B Faodr)

Law’Department

APPROVED:

Domenic J/ Sarno, Mz?/ﬂ'br o




City of Springfield

Healthy Homes Program

Rehabilitation Loan Agreement (Amendment)

List of Exhibits

Healthy Homes Rehabilitation Program Agreement Amendment

Exhibit A — Project Budget

Exhibit B - Amended Mortgage

Exhibit C - Amended Promissory Note




Exhibit A

Healthy Homes Rehab Project Budget

Homeowner/Borrower: Diane Orson

Project Address: 54-56 Dexter Street

Project Budget Amount
Repair/Rehab $58,350.00
Lead Abatement $0.00

Lead Services $0.00
Relocation $0.00
Legal Fees $730.00
NAI Plotkin $2,600
Final Recording $105.00
Project Total $61,785.00
Owner’s 10% {Project

Total) $6,178.50
Total $55,606.50




MORTGAGE AMENDMENT #1
(Contract #20210736)

AGREEMENT, made as of the 2¢ day of actaber , 2021 by and between Diane
Orson aka Diane Greco, hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagor”, of 158 Feeding Hills
Road, Southwick, Hampden County, Massachusetts, and the City of Springfield, a
municipal corporation within the County of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts,
with the approval of its Mayor, hereinafter referred to as the “Mortgagee”.

WHEREAS an existing Mortgage, dated May 19, 2021, granting a security interest
in the property known as 54-56 Dexter Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, is
recorded at the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 23900 Page 585. Said
Mortgage expressly states an indebtedness in the principal amount of “Thirty Six
Thousand Three Hundred Nine 00/100 ($36,309.00)”

WHEREAS the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor have since amended the Promissory
Note (See Schedule A) by increasing the amount borrowed to a total amount of Fifty Five
Thousand Six Hundred Six 50/100 Dollars ($55,606.50).

WHEREAS the Mortgagee seeks further security in the property to reflect total amount
loaned to the Mortgagor,

NOW THEREFORE, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereto agree that the total
indebtedness evidenced hereby is Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Six 50/100 Dollars
(855,606.50) Dollars

All other terms and conditions contained in the Mortgage instrument dated May 19, 2021,
recorded May 25, 2021 in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 23900, Page
585 remain the same and are incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have executed this
Agreement on this 2 § day of o #gber , 2021,

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE




L Sen— @m O

WitndSs Diane Orson aka Diane Greco — Mortgagor
Witness Dominic J. Sarno - Mayor

City of Springfield

Mortgagee

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS.

On this 27 day of @ Fober , 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared jare. M. () Kson ;proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which was (¢ 4 s341% 2549¢ . , to be
the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and
acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Not/ary Pul:flic_, Léan‘_cw( Ve [ %
n Expires:

My Commissio : L—’[gf] o 2022 .

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS.

On this day of , 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Dominic J. Sarno, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on
the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily
for its stated purpose.

Notary Public,
My Commission Expires: ét i



SCHEDULE A — PROMISSORY NOTE




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE
{City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is executed
as of the % day of G(fpéer . 2021, by and between THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, (the
"City"), and Diane Orson aka Diane Greco, (the "Borrower™).

RECITALS

A, The Borrower executed a Promissory Note, payable to the City, as of May 19,
2021 (the "Note").

B. A change order, agreed upon by the Borrower and the City, will increase the borrowed

amount to $55.606.50

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable constderation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Borrower and the City hereby agree as follows:

i The May 19th, 2021 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of $36,309.00
{Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Nipne 00/100).

2. Due to the Increased projected new costs, the parties agree to Increase the original principal
amount of the Note to $55,606.50 (Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Six 50/10¢ Dollars).

This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed for record at the Hampden
County Registry of Deeds.

3. All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated May 19,
2021 remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this First Amendment to Promissory Note has been duly executed
by the undersigned as of the date and year first above written.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE




BORROWER:

Diane Ogsomraka Diane Greco

-

By:
Diane Orson aka Diane Greco

CITY:

By:

Domenic J. Sarno — Mayor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this ’Ji day OfOC/[Ob“ , AU hefore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared the above—named'Utgﬂﬂ li‘ﬂ )&,ﬂ’ , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which wad L, & 54§ 254 to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document, and acknowledge that she sigped it voluntarily for its stated purpose, and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same s her free act and deed.

rWuinc CQ(‘tj f
y Commission 6>'(‘|:r)?res: “@

(ﬂ Olo, ROAX

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this __ day of , , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared the above-named Domenic J. Sarno, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding
or attached document, and acknowledge that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:



#1

Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST . ‘

pr;ou:cr NAME Healthy Homes Program

LOCATION OF VR 56 Doxter St springfleld Ma

SUESTVL N AR L IR AR

“Theadore Orson

| ProsEcT MANAGER ! RTITEREIEES HOMEOWNER
| DA'TE-OF RE'QUEST \7/13/2021

REQUESTING PARTV , Gomraclor and Homeowner

e ' wer kitchen cabinets Included sirik and faucet
OFICHANGES | {ltem 3375 will be install Wood oak tread and risers instead of Vinyl no extra charge for item 3375
S CHANGES

| NEEDED . . U\ﬂH’ ~ o pexie v Srveer

| ‘Fill In reason for change order —narrative as to why scope was fiot foreseen, etc.

N REASON FOR “Kitchen floor is damage and als6 wall cabinets are tlamage upper and lower

| CHANGE | ,

RS (st all attached documents which support the requested change. Justlfy any Increased cost and-time.
'SUPPORT/& | ; . _ ; Z
SIUSTIFICATION!.

DOGU MENTS

. .

|':Détail changes to repalr $pecifications.

| SPECIFICATIONS

/

ADDITIONAL . !
| INFORVIATION

[ORIGINALIPRICE! ' 33,85 R  111GINAL TIMES

NET CHANGESIOF PREVIOUS!  ERERE ENET CHANGES OF PREVIOUS -
{-CHANGE ORDERS -« W CHANGE ORDERSINIDAYS'

/NET/INCREASE/ DECREASE Ko+ IR [\ (-7 |\ CREASE /. DECREASE

o Sk . g il Loy 5 . : -r 3
| TOTAL CONTRACY PRICE : 2} AR TOTAL CONTRACT TIME

N WITH/APPROVED.CHANGES

ACCEPTED!BY _
\SIGNATURE: B VAR SIGNATURE

, , gy supmwsonw}iw ’ Tlnaf-\uagliato-
HOMEOWNER NAM.E v+ s I:NAL Plotkin Sulllvan, Director




is water damage due to leakin, '
| in.bathroom on second floor













papasu
aq pmom uonduosap ur a3ueyd
910Ja1a) ‘paySe sem uorisanb

GLEE WL




42

Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Healt}w Homes Program,

e e e i 1t e At g e et

54 Dexter St Springfleld Ma

William Brock

Kenv‘vwhyf_‘

... et

& the change. Kitchen floor, repair leaking under the tub. Rep ce p kitchen cabinets and \

lower kitchen cabinets Included sink ond faucet
ftem 3375 will be install wood oak tread and risers instead of Vinyl no extra charge for item 3375

0

Onit -5 Dexter Shvict

o8 et Pt & bt

Fill in reason for change ordet — rTarrative os to Wh); sé:ope was not foreseen, ete.
Kitchen floor is damuage and also wall cabinets are domage upper and lower (¢ & O, {eSuel v

of \cax . »

st il attached documents which support the requested change. Justify any increased cost and time,

Detail changes to repair specifications.

2 Cellar windows 5700.00, Range hood $600.00 Kitchen cab upper and lower $5,500.00 Kitchen tloor
Hallway and bath floor 1,500.00

T N U.\}j""’ F
uagliato- |

Courtney Rose, Tina
NAI Plotlin Sullivan, Director










I\“ " ﬂf A
i 1a1h-

=70 t"'\gt\\ .







Moisture danpage to kitchen couhter







P——








































e
-
]
5
g
<
—




inate







ement window need to be replace






















#3

' Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
PROJECTINAME Healthy Homes Program i
LOCATION.OF WORK ~ [EERMESREEE ; ' _

PROJECT MANAGER  IWAIETUEEIC S Theodore Orson

HHOMEOWNER

DATE OF REQUEST 08/26/2021

REQUESTING PARTY Dad's Abatemnent

CHANGEREQUESTIOVERVIEW

Describe the change.
Install Side becking lot 56 Dexter Street. A'x 12’ with 4 treads per drawing. 10" dia 3000 PSI concrete

zf;'c’;':f; SR iled sonstube typicl gt mi, " 56" galvanized anchor bold %" outside projection, 44 PT posts:
NEEDED 2" 6" PT deck jolsts 12" 0.C, 5/4" 6 PT decking board screws to floor jolsts, 4" x4" PT ralling support
] posts notched and bolted through end joist and blocking

U Sl D ter S ROt e
Fill in reason for change order = narrative as to why scope was not foreseen, elc.
REASONIFOR

CHANGE .

List all attached documents which support the requested change. Justify any increased cost and time.

SUPPORT 8
JUSTIRICATIGN
DOCUMENTS..

“Detail changes to repair specifications.

SPECIFICATIONS

ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

CHANG

DRIGINALPRICE $33,850.00 ORIGINAL TIMES

NET CHANGES OF PREVIOUS

NET CHANGES OF PREVIOUS '$16 500 2 ,
CHANGE ORDERS iy CHANGE ORDERS [N DAYS

NET INCREASE //DECREASE $2,800 NET INGREASE / DECREASE
| 1OTAL CONTRACT TIME

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 853,450 '
\WITH APPROVED CHANGES : : WITH APPROVED CHANGES

ACCEPTED BY APPROVED BY | d/u\ J,\

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE : ? o G
_ - SUPERVISORNAME I EE Tina Quagliato-
HOMEOWNER NAME &NITLE NAI Plotkin__ Sullivan, Director

DATE | DATE 5/ 26 foot) ?]5‘ }74\'
7 ! e




Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST //t; /

PRQJECTNAME Healthy Homes Program

LOCAT |ONIOF! WDRl( 56 Dexter Street

— - —e

PRDJ!:L: MANAGER Willlam Brock HOMEOWNER Theodore Orson

REQUESTING PARTY. Dad's P—— DATE OF REQUEST (]8/26/2021

CHANGE REQUESTIOVERVIEW
Describe the change.
DESCRIPTION Install Side becking lot 56 Dexter Street, 4'x 12 with'4 treads per drawing. 10" dia 3000 PSI concrete’
OF CHANGES filled sonstube typlcal tight mix, % x6” galvanized anchor bold %" outside projection, 4”x4”'PT posts..
NEEDED. 2" x6" PT deck joists 12” 0.C, 5/4” 6 PT decking board screws to floor joists, 4” x4" PT railing support
posts notched and bolted through end joist and blocking ; ,
Ut LSl Dexter Sneer 6

Fill in reason for change order — narrative as to why scope was not foreseen, etc

REASON FOR )
CHANGE

& List all attached documents which support the requested change. Justify any increased cost and time.
SUPPORT : '
JUSTIEIGATION

DOCUMENTS '

Detail changes to repair specifications.

SPECIFICATIONS

ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

ORIGINAL PRICE $33,850.00 i ORIGINAL TIVES

NET CHANGES OF PREVIOUS $19,300 | NET CHANGES OF PREVIOUS
CHANGE ORDERS et £ ' CHANGE ORDERS {N DAYS

NETINGREASE //DECREASE $2,800 NETINCREASE / DECREASE

TOTALCONTRACT RRICE 455,950 | TOTAL CONTRACT TIME
WITH APERQVED CHANGES ! J WITH APPROVED CHANGES

APPROVED BY ‘. | i,\/\/)_,\ [,

SIGNATURE - .

SUPERVISOR NAME /ourtney Rose, Tina Quagliato-
& MITLE NAIL Elgikln Sullivan, Director

oy &/st /| 8l2|2)
7 ! A

ACCERTED BY
SIGNATURE

HOMEOWNER NAME ‘

DATE













Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

L‘ Healthy Homes Program

10 TtON Dr WORI{ :_ 54-55 Dexter 5t Sprinfled ma

william Brock

“yo/25/2021

Remove and reptaced 4 Storm Doots

g oY Uity s

KL reason for change order - narrative as to why scop

e was not foreseen, gtc.

"REASON FDR
"CHANGE - - -

>

K- /st il attached documents which support the requested change. Justify any Increased cost and tine,

'SUPPORT & ™ .
JUSTIFICATION .
DOCUMENTS”.

8 Detall changes to repalr specifications. '

| speciricaTIons

ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION .

PR AT

R H'AN'"GE Y coNTR'A'c'T SCHEDULE (if applicable)

IN CONTRACT PRICE

}"33,850.00 0l Jumm. eS|

; ' CHI\NGEq D! PRLUIOUS
: ,'22’100'00 LHANGE m\m—:ns m: DAYS

NET tNLREAST ] m:cmar

T OTAL CONTRACT T!ME
WITH APPROVED CHANGES

“ACCEPTED BY ‘ /
l,_fé_\‘w;.

SIGNATURE A VA s

APPROVED BY

SUPERVISOR NAME durtney Rose, Mtha Quagliato-

: L/ﬂﬁﬁ ’d@ﬂ_w BTME ANAI Plotkin | sufiivan, Director
oo/ N /[ | I







|




